w e N o

CITY OF MILACA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
COUNCIL AGENDA
NOVEMBER 20, 2024

Call Meeting to Order 6:30 p.m.
Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call- Present: Mayor-Dave Dillan__ Council Members; Ken Muller___ Norris Johnson____ Lindsee Larsen__
Laurie Gahm___ Absent;

Approval of Agenda MB__ 2™ AIF__
Consent Agenda MB__ 2™ AIF

a. Approval of the Minutes — October 17, 2024

b. Approval of Bills

c. Resolution #24-39 Donation

Open Forum

Public Hearing

Requests and Communications

Ordinances and Resolutions

a. Presentation from Northland on Water/Sewer Rate Study — Resolution #24-40
Accepting Water/Sewer Rate Study MB__ 2™ AIF_

. Reports of Departments, Boards and Commissions

a. City Manager-

b. Police-Incident Summary

(e}

. Parks — Update on Sound Panel Installation
d. Public Works- Northern Lines Contracting Construction Contract Change Order No. 1 MB__ 2 AIF_

e. Public Works-Update

f. Liquor Store-

g. Fire Department- Update on Truck Purchased Through Surplus Services

h. Planning and Zoning —
Conditional Use Permit Violation Discussion-Randy Reiman MB__ 2™ AIF_
Resolution #24-XX Minor Lot Split for Milaca Park (Handout) MB__ 2™ AIF_
Resolution #24-XX Variance for Milaca Park(Handout) MB__ 2™ AIF_
Resolution #24-XX Variance for Jon’s Door Service(Handout) MB__ 2™ AIF_
Ordinance #535 Recreational Vehicles — First Reading MB__ 2™ AIF

Ordinance #XXX Allowing Retail Sales in I-1 Industrial District — First Reading (Handout) MB__ 2 AIF



i. Airport-Newsletter
11. Committees
a. Budget — Call for a Special Meeting for the Review of Final Budget-Work Session
b. EDC
12. Unfinished Business
a. Motion to remove from table - Ordinance #530 Permitted Accessory Uses in B-1 Central
Business District-Tarp-Like Structures-
b. Ordinance #530 Permitted Accessory Uses in B-1 Central Business District: Tarp-
Like Structures-Second Reading (Handout)
¢. Motion to remove from table — Ordinance #531 Permitted Accessory Uses in B-2 General
Business District-Tarp-Like Structures
d. Ordinance #531 Permitted Accessory Uses in B-2 General Business District-
Tarp-Like Structures-Second Reading (Handout)
13. New Business
a. Minor Lot Split-Jesse Latterell
b. City Attorney Legal Services Agreement
c. Jim’s Mille Lacs Disposal Mixed Municipal Solid Waste Haulers Agreement
d. North Memorial Health Ambulance Lease Agreement
e. Resolution #24-41 Round Two Gambling Permit Application
14. Miscellaneous
15. Council Comments

16. Adjournment Time

§ 30.19 ORDER OF BUSINESS; AGENDA
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(C) Unless the Council, in its discretion, votes to consider matters not appearing on the agenda, no item

of business shall be considered unless it appears on the agenda for the meeting.
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CITY OF MILACA
COUNCIL MINUTES
October 17, 2024

Pledge of Allegiance

Call to Order Roll Call
Mayor Dillan called the meeting of the Milaca City Council to order at 6:30 p.m.

Upon roll call, the following council members were present: Mayor Dave Dillan, Councilors: Ken
Muller, Norris Johnson, Lindsee Larsen, and Laurie Gahm.

Staff present: City Manager Tammy Pfaff, Communications Specialist Mary Mickelson, Assistant City
Clerk Deloris Katke, Police Chief Quinn Rasmussen, Fire Chief Jesse Gerads, City Attorney Damien

Toven

Others present: Chloe Smith, Dan Hollenkamp, Tim & Karen Poorker, Rich Higgins, Andy & JoJean
Ziegler, Mike Talberg, and Chris Carlson

Approval of Agenda

Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve the agenda. Johnson made a motion for approval, seconded
by Larsen. Mayor Dillan stated there were a couple of additions. Under #5 Consent Agenda add f. 3™
Quarter Financial Reports and under #13 New Business add 13 d. Special Event Application from
Chamber of Commerce for Tree Lighting November 29, 2024. With no further discussion, all in favor of
the approval of the amended agenda; motion passes.

Approval of Consent Agenda

Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve the Consent Agenda. Larsen made a motion for approval of
Consent Agenda, seconded by Muller. No further discussion. All in favor of the Consent Agenda;
motion passes.

Citizen Open Forum

Mayor Dillan asked if anybody present wanted to address anything not on the agenda. No one came
forward.

Public Hearing: None

Requests and Communications - None

Ordinances and Resolutions

Ord. #532 Amending Chapter 115 Peddlers, Solicitors and Transient Merchants by Adding Mobile Food
Units-Second Reading- Mayor Dillan called for a motion for approval. Motion by Larsen, seconded by
Johnson. No further discussion. All in favor of the second reading. Ordinance #532 passes.

Ordinance #533 Amending Chapter 34 Fee Schedule Second Reading — Mayor Dillan called for a motion
to approve. Motion by Muller, seconded by Gahm. No further discussion. All in favor, Ordinance #533
Amending Chapter 34 Fee Schedule passes.



Ordinance #534 Amending Chapter 33.20 Criminal History License Background Investigations-(Waive
Second Reading) Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve. Motion by Larsen, seconded by Muller.
No further discussion. All in favor, Ordinance #534 Amending Chapter 33.20 passes.

Resolution #24-33 Summarizing Ord. #532- Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve. Motion by
Johnson, seconded by Larsen. No further discussion. All in favor. Resolution #24-33 passes.

Resolution #24-34 Summarizing Ord. #533- Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve. Motion by
Johnson, seconded by Larsen. No further discussion. All in favor. Resolution #24-34 passes.

Resolution #24-35 Summarizing Ord. #534- Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve. Motion by
Larsen, seconded by Gahm. No further discussion. All in favor. Resolution #24-35 passes.

Reports of Departments, Boards and Commissions

City Manager — City Manager Pfaff updated council on the HUD Federal Grant. So far, $811,000.00 has
been submitted and with the $307,000 approval tonight, we will get all of this in a 5 day turn around. We
will be meeting with the contractors and engineers to see when the paving will take place. A newsletter
will be sent to all the residents along that corridor updating them on this project. Any additional expenses
next spring would be on the contractor. Mayor Dillan commented they would like to see it paved this
year.

Police — Chief Rasmussen stated their two new squad cars came in. They have had a full time position
posted for a few weeks now but no applicants yet. Open until November 4 and then reopen after that if
we don’t receive anything.

Parks —

Public Works - Pay Request #3 to OMG Midwest, dba Minnesota Paving & Materials in the amount of
$165,584.17 for 2024 Street Improvements Project. Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve.

Motion by Johnson, seconded by Gahm. No further discussion. All in favor of Pay Request #3 to OMG
Midwest, dba Minnesota Paving & Materials in the amount of $165,584.17 for 2024 Street Improvements
Project. Motion passes.

Public Works - Pay Request #4 to Northern Lines Contracting in the amount of $307,217.68 for 110™
Avenue Improvements Project: Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve. Motion by Muller,
seconded by Johnson. No further discussion. All in favor of Pay Request #4 to Northern Lines
Contracting in the amount of $307,217.68 for 110" Avenue Improvements Project. Motion passes.

Liquor Store —

Fire Department — Resolution #24-36 Opting to Increase Benefit Level for Firefighters Who Are Vested in
Statewide Volunteer Firefighter Plan. City Manager Pfaff stated there is no contribution requirement
from the city part so the $6,800 is just fine. Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve. Motion made
by Muller, seconded by Larsen. No further discussion. All in favor. Resolution #24-36 passes.

Planning and Zoning —
Airport — Clear Zone Acquisition Plan (CZAP). City Manager Pfaff stated this is the contract to get that

plan going. Mayor Dillan called for a motion for approval. Motion by Muller, seconded by Johnson.
Pfaff further stated that this is a requirement for those clear end zones for the airport runways. And when
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we do this project, it gives us 10 points extra on any grant applications that we submit. No further
discussion. All in favor. Motion to approve Clear Zone Acquisition Plan passes.

Airport- Lot Lease Fees- City Manager Pfaff stated the city is currently at $675 for lot lease. Mayor
Dillan stated it was pretty comparable. City Manager Pfaff asked if the council wanted to increase it a
dollar amount or a percentage each year? Mayor Dillan stated he likes how Mora does it with a
percentage. City Manager Pfaff asked if they wanted a 5% or 10% increase each year? Muller asked if
we had a list of the square footage of the hangars but City Manager Pfaff stated she did not. Muller stated
that a 60x60 and if you go by Cambridge’s rates, that would be $612 for 3600 square feet hangar so we
are right in with Cambridge right now so I would say to increase by a percentage. Mayor Dillan stated he
likes 5% . Mayor Dillan stated this wouldn’t be set in stone and that we could change it if needed to be.
Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve a 5% increase each year to airport lot leases. Motion by
Johnson, seconded by Gahm. No further discussion. All in favor. Motion passes.

Committees
Budget:

EDC:

New Business

Calling for a Special Meeting in November to Canvass the 2024 Election Results — Mayor Dillan called
for a motion for approval. Motion by Larsen, seconded by Gahm. City Manager Pfaff stated we were
kind of looking at November 14, Thursday. 5:30 pm here at city hall. No further discussion. All in favor
of Special Meeting for November 14, at 5:30 p.m. passes.

Call for a Public Hearing to Approve Final Layout for SP 4801-26 Hwy 23 Project (November 25, 26 or
27, 2024)- Mayor Dillan asked if there was a reason for these dates and City Manager Pfaff stated these
dates fall within the guidelines of the state. Discussion led to date of Monday, November 25 at 5:30 p.m.
at city hall. City Manager Pfaff stated that at this meeting they will be discussing the project in detail and
the city’s financial responsibility and costs. Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve meeting date of
Monday, November 25 at 5:30. Motion made by Gahm, seconded by Muller. No further discussion. All
in favor. Motion passes.

Resolution #24-37 Regarding the Administration of the MN Cannabis Law- Mayor Dillan called for a
motion for approval. Motion by Gahm, seconded by Larsen. Mayor Dillan asked City Attorney Damien
to clarify this. City Attorney Damien stated that when the legislature legalized cannabis, it gave the
counties the authority to regulate cannabis laws and the cities, if they chose to, could regulate themselves,
or delegate that authority to the county. We are not just talking about the enactment of the laws but the
enforcement and background checks and compliance checks and all that sort of stuff. By passing this, the
City of Milaca is choosing to give the delegation of the authority to the county to do the regulating and
work on the enforcement. Each city that does chose to delegate does have input going forward and how
the regulation takes place. If the city wants to regulate, it can but there is the expense of the time and staff
time and things like that will go into it. The consensus of other cities is this is the best way to go to be
consistent across the board and the cities will continue to have input moving forward. No further
discussion. All in favor of Resolution #24-37 Regarding the Administration of the MN Cannabis Law.
Motion passes.



Special Event Application from Chamber of Commerce for Tree Lighting November 29- Mayor Dillan
called for a motion for approval. Motion by Johnson, seconded by Muller. No further discussion. All in
favor of Special Event Application for Tree Lighting passes.

Miscellaneous

Council Comments

Mayor Dillan stated that tomorrow night is the Rum River Community Foundation Octoberfest at the
Golf Course.

Our empowering small cities grant had a booth at the big block homecoming party and had a lot of
interesting ideas. Tom had his students at the University compile the results from that and from the other
football game.

Also, we will be having a meeting with all the land owners and business owners near the Milaca Junction
and start looking at a plan so we can see what we can do to make this work and get this moving forward.

Adjourn:
Mayor Dillan called for a motion to adjourn. Motion made by Gahm, seconded by Johnson to adjourn.

No further discussion. All in favor, motion to adjourn passes. Meeting adjourned at 6:55 p.m.

Mayor Dave Dillan
Attest:

Tammy Pfaff, City Manager



City of Milaca

Check Register - Council Bill List

Check Issue Dates: 10/18/2024 - 11/20/2024

Page:

1

Nov 14, 2024 09:22AM

Check Check Invoice In Invoice Invoice Check Description
Number Issue Date Payee Number S GL Account Amount Amount
51831 10/21/24 MINNESOTA PAVING AND MATE 193806371-3 1 101-43000-530 165,584.17 165,584.17 2024 STREET IMP-PAYMENT REQUEST #3
Total 51831: 165,584.17
51832  10/21/24 NORTHERN LINES CONTRACT! 193806178-4 1 501-43100-405 307,217.68 307,217.68 110TH AVE PAY REQUEST #4 AIRPORT ROAD
Total 51832: 307,217.68
51833  10/28/24 AMERICAN BOTTLING CO. 4852301297 1 609-49750-254 301.74 301.74 NA
Total 51833: 301.74
51834  10/28/24 BELLBOY CORP. 0109004300 1 609-49750-254 59.00 59.00 NA
51834  10/28/24 BELLBOY CORP. 0109004300 2 609-49750-259 49.80 49.80 OTHER FOR RESALE
51834  10/28/24 BELLBOY CORP. 0205269200 1 609-49750-259 100.00- 100.00- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE
51834  10/28/24 BELLBOY CORP. 0205405600 1 609-49750-251 2,236.45 2,236.45 LIQUOR
Total 51834: 2,245.25
51835  10/28/24 BENT BREWSTILLERY INV-014394 1 609-49750-252 66.60 66.60 BEER
Total 51835: 66.60
51836  10/28/24 BERNICKS 10275029 1 609-49750-252 1,709.10 1,709.10 BEER
51836  10/28/24 BERNICKS 10275030 1 609-49750-254 110.64 110.64 NA
51836  10/28/24 BERNICKS 10277515 1 609-49750-253 169.25 169.25 WINE
51836  10/28/24 BERNICKS 10277515 2 609-49750-252 830.30 830.30 BEER
51836  10/28/24 BERNICKS 10277515 3 609-49750-254 49.20 49.20 NA
Total 51836: 2,868.49
51837  10/28/24 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 118134661 1 609-49750-253 168.00 168.00 WINE
51837  10/28/24 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 118134661 2  609-49750-251 930.00 930.00 LIQUOR
51837  10/28/24 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 118134661 3 609-49750-254 108.11 108.11 NA
51837  10/28/24 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 118134661 4 609-49750-333 31.45 31.45 DELIVERY
51837  10/28/24 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 118242856 1 609-49750-251 2,855.40 2,855.40 LIQUOR
51837  10/28/24 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 118242856 2 609-49750-253 164.00 164.00 WINE
51837  10/28/24 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 118242856 3  609-49750-333 86.95 86.95 DELIVERY
Total 51837: 4,343.91
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1991535 1 609-49750-259 796.90 796.90 OTHER FOR RESALE
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1991536 1 609-49750-251 46.40 46.40 LIQUOR
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1991536 2 609-49750-252 4,661.95 4,661.95 BEER
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1991536 3 609-49750-253 151.20 151.20 WINE
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1991536 4 609-49750-254 268.70 268.70 NA
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1991536 5 609-49750-259 12.50- 12.50- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1995398 1 609-49750-251 588.40 588.40 LIQUOR
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1995398 2 609-49750-252 15,744.80 15,744.80 BEER
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1995398 3 609-49750-253 324.50 324.50 WINE
51838  10/28/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1995398 4 609-49750-254 60.00 60.00 NA
Total 51838: 22,630.35
51839  10/28/24 CARDINAL FINANCIAL CO LP 11-7000-01 1 001-10005 30.69 30.69 CREDIT ON FINAL WATER BILL
Total 51839: 30.69
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51840  10/28/24 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 2011400 1 609-49750-259 488.64 488.64 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE
51840  10/28/24 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 2011400 2 609-49750-333 4.00 4.00 DELIVERY
51840  10/28/24 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 2011477 1 609-49750-259 378.87 378.87 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE
Total 51840: 871.51
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2299597 1 609-49750-252 439.20- 439.20- CREDIT BEER
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2303182 1 609-49750-251 105.20 105.20 LIQUOR
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2303182 2 609-49750-252 11,650.10 11,650.10 BEER
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2303182 3 609-49750-253 79.20 79.20 WINE
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2303182 4 609-49750-254 28.25 28.25 NA
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2308134 1 609-49750-251 47.00 47.00 LIQUOR
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2308134 2 609-49750-252 10,144.77 10,144.77 BEER
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2308134 3 609-49750-254 207.80 207.80 NA
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2308839 1 609-49750-252 240.80- 240.80- CREDIT BEER
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2313303 1 609-49750-259 915.00 915.00 OTHER FOR RESALE
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2313461 1 609-49750-252 755.20 755.20 BEER
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2314307 1 609-49750-251 236.60 236.60 LIQUOR
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2314307 2 609-49750-252 17,174.60 17,174.60 BEER
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2314307 3 609-49750-254 140.75 140.75 NA
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2314307 4 609-49750-259 5.35- 5.35- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE
51841 10/28/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2314457 1 609-49750-252 595.00- 595.00- CREDIT BEER
Total 51841: 40,204.12
51842  10/28/24 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 417514 1 609-49750-256 361.94 361.94 TOBACCO
51842  10/28/24 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 417514 2 609-49750-259 84.88 84.88 OTHER FOR RESALE
51842  10/28/24 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 417514 3 609-49750-333 10.00 10.00 DELIVERY
51842  10/28/24 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 418786 1 609-49750-259 95.08 95.08 OTHER FOR RESALE
51842  10/28/24 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 418786 2 609-49750-256 272.46 272.46 TOBACCO
51842  10/28/24 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 418786 3 609-49750-333 10.00 10.00 DELIVERY
Total 51842: 834.36
51843  10/28/24 JIGGERS GRILL & BAR 11-7230-00 1 001-10005 7.27 7.27 CREDIT ON FINAL WATER BILL
Total 51843: 7.27
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 109069 1 609-49750-251 4.39- 4.39- CREDIT LIQUOR
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2639473 1 609-49750-253 883.56 883.56 WINE
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2639473 2 609-49750-333 40.32 40.32 DELIVERY
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2639982 1 609-49750-251 1,727.89 1,727.89 LIQUOR
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2639982 2 609-49750-253 1,253.81 1,253.81 WINE
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2639982 3 609-49750-333 46.24 46.24 DELIVERY
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2639983 1 609-49750-251 1,356.50 1,356.50 LIQUOR
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2639983 2 609-49750-333 9.60 9.60 DELIVERY
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2644870 1 609-49750-259 313.60 313.60 OTHER FOR RESALE
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2644871 1 609-49750-251 4,727.74 4,727.74 LIQUOR
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2644871 2 609-49750-253 519.78 519.78 WINE
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2644871 3 609-49750-333 84.92 84.92 DELIVERY
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2644872 1 609-49750-251 2,355.86 2,355.86 LIQUOR
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2644872 2 609-49750-333 34.56 34.56 DELIVERY
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649556 1 609-49750-251 4,195.00 4,195.00 LIQUOR
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649556 2 609-49750-333 63.36 63.36 DELIVERY
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649557 1 609-49750-251 2,882.30 2,882.30 LIQUOR
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649557 2 609-49750-253 2,388.95 2,388.95 WINE
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649557 3 609-49750-333 117.12 117.12 DELIVERY
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649558 1 609-49750-259 191.50 191.50 OTHER FOR RESALE
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51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649559 1 609-49750-253 1,091.70 1,091.70 WINE
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649559 2  609-49750-333 17.28 17.28 DELIVERY
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649560 1 609-49750-253 90.10 90.10 WINE
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649560 2 609-49750-251 1,092.14 1,092.14 LIQUOR
51844  10/28/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2649560 3 609-49750-333 23.04 23.04 DELIVERY
Total 51844: 25,502.48
51845  10/28/24 KLOCKOW BREWING COMPAN 6413 1 609-49750-252 112.00 112.00 BEER
Total 51845: 112.00
51846  10/28/24 M. AMUNDSON LLP 391235 1 609-49750-256 385.99 385.99 TOBACCO
Total 51846: 385.99
51847  10/28/24 MARY KYLE 11-3520-00 1 001-10005 1.92 1.92 CREDIT ON FINAL WATER BILL
Total 51847: 1.92
51848  10/28/24 MID-MN INSPECTIONS LLC 1167 1 101-42400-300 2,834.97 2,834.97 CONTRACTED BLDG OFFICIAL-SEPT BILLING
Total 51848: 2,834.97
51849  10/28/24 MN PEIP 1444283 1 101-21706 28,295.88 28,295.88 MEDICAL INS-NOVEMBER
Total 51849: 28,295.88
51850  10/28/24 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 249373 1 609-49750-253 2,024.00 2,024.00 WINE
51850  10/28/24 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 249373 2 609-49750-333 24.00 24.00 DELIVERY
Total 51850: 2,048.00
51851 10/28/24 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6859565 1 609-49750-253 114.00 114.00 WINE
51851 10/28/24 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6859565 2  609-49750-251 933.45 933.45 LIQUOR
51851 10/28/24 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6859565 3  609-49750-333 28.80 28.80 DELIVERY
51851 10/28/24 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6863466 1 609-49750-253 722.50 722.50 WINE
51851 10/28/24 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6863466 2 609-49750-251 712.46 712.46 LIQUOR
51851 10/28/24 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6863466 3 609-49750-333 51.84 51.84 DELIVERY
Total 51851: 2,563.05
51852  10/28/24 PPKINVESTMENT GROUP INC 23395 1 609-49750-259 729.00 729.00 OTHER FOR RESALE
Total 51852: 729.00
51853  10/28/24 QUADIENT FINANCING USA, IN 7900044080 1 101-41940-322 500.00 500.00 CITY POSTAGE
Total 51853: 500.00
51854  10/28/24 RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO IN 5013384637 1 609-49750-254 253.23 253.23 NA
Total 51854: 253.23
51855  10/28/24 SAPSUCKER FARMS 65 1 609-49750-253 147.00 147.00 WINE
Total 51855: 147.00
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51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2540286 1 609-49750-333 .26 .26 DELIVERY
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2540287 1 609-49750-333 1.55 1.55 DELIVERY
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2540288 1 609-49750-251 3,053.92 3,053.92 LIQUOR
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2540288 2 609-49750-333 45.47 45.47 DELIVERY
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2540289 1 609-49750-253 1,297.06 1,297.06 WINE
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2540289 2 609-49750-333 22.22 22.22 DELIVERY
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2543105 1 609-49750-253 30.00- 30.00- Credit WINE
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2543105 2  609-49750-251 1,990.56 1,990.56 LIQUOR
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2543105 3 609-49750-333 23.25 23.25 DELIVERY
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2543106 1 609-49750-253 208.28 208.28 WINE
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2543106 2 609-49750-333 6.20 6.20 DELIVERY
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 5116649 1 609-49750-251 3,300.00 3,300.00 LIQUOR
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 5116649 2 609-49750-333 15.50 15.50 DELIVERY
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 5117355 1 609-49750-251 3,300.00 3,300.00 LIQUOR
51856  10/28/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 5117355 2 609-49750-333 15.50 15.50 DELIVERY
Total 51856: 13,249.77
51857  10/28/24 THE WINE COMPANY 280362 1 609-49750-253 564.00 564.00 WINE
51857  10/28/24 THE WINE COMPANY 280362 2 609-49750-333 22.50 22.50 DELIVERY
51857  10/28/24 THE WINE COMPANY 281677 1 609-49750-251 528.00 528.00 LIQUOR
51857  10/28/24 THE WINE COMPANY 281677 2 609-49750-333 15.00 15.00 DELIVERY
Total 51857: 1,129.50
51858  10/28/24 VERIZON WIRELESS 9975852507 1 609-49750-321 40.01 40.01 DIGITAL SIGN 0868- LIQUOR STORE
51858  10/28/24 VERIZON WIRELESS 9975852507 2 101-43000-321 46.39 46.39 CELL PHONE SVC 4055-PW
Total 51858: 86.40
51859  10/28/24 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3546461 1 609-49750-254 222.25 222.25 NA
Total 51859: 222.25
51860  10/28/24 VINOCOPIA 0360011-IN 1 609-49750-251 360.75 360.75 LIQUOR
51860  10/28/24 VINOCOPIA 0360011-IN 2 609-49750-333 2.50 2.50 DELIVERY
Total 51860: 363.25
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 1 101-45200-437 52.00 52.00 RESERVATION KEY-PARKS
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 3 101-41940-437 323.73 323.73 U-HAUL-RAY'S AUTO BODY-CITY
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 4 101-42110-208 699.00 699.00 STORM TRAINING-PD
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 5 101-42110-437 9.68 9.68 USPS #24-2149-PD
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 6 101-43000-240 2,159.95 2,159.95 JENDCO SAFETY ONLINE-PW
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 7 101-42110-208 826.49 826.49 FILEDS AMMO-PD
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 8 101-45200-530 1,322.00 1,322.00 RJ THOMAS-GRILLS-EAGLE SCOUTS
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 9 101-42110-208 387.76 387.76 HOTEL.COM-PD
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 10 101-42110-437 59.25 59.25 DEP REG-TITLE TRANSFER-PD
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 11 101-43000-208 20.03 20.03 LEEANN CHIN-PW
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 12 101-41940-322 11.45 11.45 USPS-CITY
51861 10/28/24 VISA 8948101324 13  101-43000-208 289.77 289.77 RESIDENCE INN-PW
Total 51861: 6,161.11
51862  10/28/24 WATSON COMPANY 145338 1 609-49750-256 1,167.24 1,167.24 TOBACCO
51862  10/28/24 WATSON COMPANY 145338 2 609-49750-333 6.00 6.00 DELIVERY
51862  10/28/24 WATSON COMPANY 145488 1  609-49750-256 474.70 474.70 TOBACCO
51862  10/28/24 WATSON COMPANY 145488 2 609-49750-259 22.86 22.86 OTHER FOR RESALE
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51862  10/28/24 WATSON COMPANY 145488 3 609-49750-333 6.00 6.00 DELIVERY
51862  10/28/24 WATSON COMPANY 145596 1 609-49750-256 472.90 472.90 TOBACCO
51862  10/28/24 WATSON COMPANY 145596 2 609-49750-259 171.45 171.45 OTHER FOR RESALE
51862  10/28/24 WATSON COMPANY 145596 3  609-49750-333 6.00 6.00 DELIVERY
Total 51862: 2,327.15
51863  11/04/24 COVENANT SECURITY EQUIPM D1478 1 101-41940-570 10,000.00 10,000.00 BULLET-PROOF PANELS-CITY
51863  11/04/24 COVENANT SECURITY EQUIPM D1478 2 101-41940-401 9,877.25 9,877.25 BULLET-PROOF PANELS-CITY
Total 51863: 19,877.25
51864  11/04/24 HEALTHEQUITY EJOJ794 1 101-41940-310 42.75 42.75 OCT MONTHLY PARTICIPANT FEES
Total 51864: 42.75
51865  11/04/24 HOME SECURITY ABSTRACT & 14640 1 101-41940-310 150.00 150.00 PROPERTY REPORT-14417 105TH AVE-BEBO
51865  11/04/24 HOME SECURITY ABSTRACT & 14641 1 101-41940-310 175.00 175.00 PROPERTY REPORT-02-030-1301 BEMIS
Total 51865: 325.00
51866  11/06/24 EHLEN, CHRISTOPHER 112024 1 101-42280-437 200.00 200.00 FIRE CONTEST POSTER PRIZES
Total 51866: 200.00
51867  11/14/24 1ST CHOICE DOCUMENT DEST 24-2879 1 609-49750-310 81.00 81.00 DOCUMENT SHREDDING-LIQUOR
51867  11/14/24 1ST CHOICE DOCUMENT DEST 24-2879 2 602-49400-310 27.00 27.00 DOCUMENT SHREDDING-WATER
51867  11/14/24 1ST CHOICE DOCUMENT DEST 24-2879 3 603-49450-310 27.00 27.00 DOCUMENT SHREDDING-SEWER
51867  11/14/24 1ST CHOICE DOCUMENT DEST 24-2879 4 101-41940-310 18.00 18.00 DOCUMENT SHREDDING-CITY
Total 51867: 153.00
51868  11/14/24 ADAM SOLOMON 1063 1 101-42280-520 1,300.00 1,300.00 DOORS INSTALLED ON E BLDG-FIRE
Total 51868: 1,300.00
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 1 101-41940-201 182.04 182.04 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CITY
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 2 101-41940-217 100.00 100.00 CLEANING SUPPLIES-CITY
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 3 101-42110-437 47.68 47.68 CD/DVD DRIVE-PD
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 4 101-43000-215 32.77 32.77 LAMINATING SHEETS-PW
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 5 101-43000-221 28.99 28.99 RECOIL STARTER-PW
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 6 101-43000-240 187.32 187.32 FLASHING LIGHT BAR-PW
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 7 101-45200-221 75.90 75.90 MIRROR ASSEMBLY-PARKS
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 8 101-45200-401 76.83 76.83 FAUCET-PARKS
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 9 101-45200-437 403.88 403.88 ANDROID TABLET/CHARGER/HAND SOAP/ETC-
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 10 101-45500-217 38.99 38.99 PAPER TOWELS-LIBRARY
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 11 101-49010-437 42.99 42.99 COFFEE POT REPLACEMENT PART-SR CTR
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 12 602-49400-201 9.97 9.97 CALENDAR-WATER
51869  11/14/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YM4-JX77- 13 609-49750-201 66.02 66.02 PAPER-LIQUOR
Total 51869: 1,293.38
51870  11/14/24 APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. 445271 1 219-42110-244 233.00 233.00 RADAR CABLE & MOUNTS-PD
Total 51870: 233.00
51871 11/14/24 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260566 1 101-42280-321 38.23 38.23 FIRE TABLET
51871 11/14/24  AT&T MOBILITY 2873260566 2 101-42110-321 488.16 488.16 POLICE-12 LINES
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Total 51871: 526.39
51872  11/14/24 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 1 602-49400-321 158.92 158.92 WATER-4 LINES
51872  11/14/24 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 2 101-43000-321 89.76 89.76 PUBLIC WORKS-2 LINES
51872  11/14/24 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 3 101-41940-321 86.11 86.11 ADMINISTRATION-2 LINES
Total 51872: 334.79
51873  11/14/24 AUTO BODY TECHNICIANS 25103 1 101-45200-221 59.99 59.99 OIL FILTERS-PARKS
Total 51873: 59.99
51874  11/14/24 AW RESEARCH LABORATORIE 66263 1 603-49450-310 241.00 241.00 SEWER TESTING
51874  11/14/24 AW RESEARCH LABORATORIE 66517 1 603-49450-310 1,234.34 1,234.34 AMMONIA, CHLORIDE & NITROGEN TESTING
51874  11/14/24 AW RESEARCH LABORATORIE 66716 1 602-49400-310 107.00 107.00 COLIFORM BACTERIA/E.COLI TESTING
Total 51874: 1,582.34
51875  11/14/24 BERNICKS 10279771 1 609-49750-254 227.10 227.10 NA
51875  11/14/24 BERNICKS 10279771 2 609-49750-252 510.90 510.90 BEER
51875  11/14/24 BERNICKS 10279772 1 609-49750-254 137.36 137.36 NA
51875  11/14/24 BERNICKS 10279773 1 609-49750-252 36.02- 36.02- CREDIT BEER
51875  11/14/24 BERNICKS 10279773 2 609-49750-254 20.36- 20.36- CREDIT NA
51875  11/14/24 BERNICKS 10279774 1 609-49750-254 5.47- 5.47- CREDIT NA
51875  11/14/24 BERNICKS 10282637 1  609-49750-252 1,316.85 1,316.85 BEER
51875  11/14/24 BERNICKS 10282638 1 609-49750-254 73.76 73.76 NA
Total 51875: 2,204.12
51876  11/14/24 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002138 1 101-43000-212 789.46 789.46 GAS-PW
51876  11/14/24 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002138 2 101-43000-221 882.46 882.46 TIRES-PW
51876  11/14/24 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002138 3 101-42110-221 1,511.92 1,511.92 TIRES-PD
51876  11/14/24 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002138 4 602-49400-212 270.50 270.50 GAS-WATER
51876  11/14/24 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002138 5 603-49450-212 270.49 270.49 GAS-SEWER
51876  11/14/24 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002138 6 101-42280-212 210.80 210.80 GAS-FIRE
51876  11/14/24 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002138 7 101-45200-212 48.72 48.72 GAS-PARKS
Total 51876: 3,984.35
51877  11/14/24 BOLTON & MENK INC 0348775 1 101-49810-310 5,418.00 5,418.00 AIRPORT PARKING LOT & ENTRANCE RD PAV
Total 51877: 5,418.00
51878  11/14/24 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 85543106 1 101-42280-240 560.60 560.60 GLOVES-FIRE
Total 51878: 560.60
51879  11/14/24 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 118354594 1 609-49750-251 3,747.70 3,747.70 LIQUOR
51879  11/14/24 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 118354594 2 609-49750-333 57.35 57.35 DELIVERY
Total 51879: 3,805.05
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1999301 1 609-49750-251 426.00 426.00 LIQUOR
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1999301 2 609-49750-252 9,043.65 9,043.65 BEER
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1999301 3 609-49750-253 308.70 308.70 WINE
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1999301 4 609-49750-254 258.35 258.35 NA
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 1999587 1 609-49750-251 190.00 190.00 LIQUOR
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51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2002933 1 609-49750-259 566.84 566.84 OTHER FOR RESALE
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2002934 1 609-49750-251 1,774.80 1,774.80 LIQUOR
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2002934 2 609-49750-252 7,011.05 7,011.05 BEER
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2002934 3 609-49750-254 418.09 418.09 NA
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000692 1 609-49750-254 10.60- 10.60- CREDIT NA
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000692 2 609-49750-252 12.80- 12.80- CREDIT BEER
51880  11/14/24 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000699 1 609-49750-252 17.60- 17.60- CREDIT BEER
Total 51880: 19,956.48
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4207460657 1 101-43000-434 110.64 110.64 UNIFORMS-PW
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4207460665 1 101-45200-310 49.49 49.49 RUGS-GCC
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4207460879 1 101-41940-310 18.97 18.97 RUGS - CITY HALL
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4207460933 1 101-45500-310 39.76 39.76 RUGS-LIBRARY
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4208174483 1 101-43000-434 110.64 110.64 UNIFORMS-PW
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4208901537 1 101-43000-434 118.90 118.90 UNIFORMS-PW
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4208901557 1 101-45200-310 56.95 56.95 RUGS-GCC
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4208901787 1 101-41940-310 27.26 27.26 RUGS-CITY HALL
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4208901848 1 101-45500-310 44.73 44.73 RUGS-LIBRARY
51881 11/14/24 CINTAS 4209608789 1 101-43000-434 110.64 110.64 UNIFORMS-PW
Total 51881: 687.98
51882  11/14/24 CINTAS 4208174450 1 609-49750-310 103.61 103.61 RUGS - LIQUOR STORE
51882  11/14/24 CINTAS 4209608835 1 609-49750-310 103.61 103.61 RUGS - LIQUOR STORE
Total 51882: 207.22
51883  11/14/24 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 1381306 1 101-43000-403 4,474.86 4,474.86 WINTER SALT
51883  11/14/24 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 1382097 1 101-43000-403 4,462.48 4,462.48 WINTER SALT
Total 51883: 8,937.34
51884  11/14/24 CRAWFORDS EQUIPMENT 01-98057 1 101-43000-221 210.56 210.56 TIE ROD FOR TOOL CAT-PW
Total 51884: 210.56
51885  11/14/24 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 1539 1 609-49750-259 160.56 160.56 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE
51885  11/14/24 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 1539 2 609-49750-333 4.00 4.00 DELIVERY
Total 51885: 164.56
51886  11/14/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2319440 1 609-49750-251 157.80 157.80 LIQUOR
51886  11/14/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2319440 2 609-49750-252 6,832.71 6,832.71 BEER
51886  11/14/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2319440 3 609-49750-253 54.00 54.00 WINE
51886  11/14/24 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2319440 4 609-49750-254 211.85 211.85 NA
Total 51886: 7,256.36
51887  11/14/24 Damien F. Toven & Associates, LL 1480 1 101-41610-304 4,164.43 4,164.43 CRIMINAL RETAINER
51887  11/14/24 Damien F. Toven & Associates, LL 1483 1 101-41610-304 1,075.69 1,075.69 CIVIL RETAINER
Total 51887: 5,240.12
51888  11/14/24 DAVES EXCAVATING 100824 1 101-43000-403 350.00 350.00 BLACK DIRT-ROAD EDGING PW & FIRE
Total 51888: 350.00
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51889  11/14/24 DSC COMMUNICATIONS 2247851 1 101-42110-240 110.00 110.00 SQUAD RADIO SPEAKERS-PD
Total 51889: 110.00
51890  11/14/24 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1021347 1 101-41110-351 20.13 20.13 ORD. #532
51890  11/14/24 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1021348 1 101-41110-351 20.13 20.13 ORD. #533
51890  11/14/24 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1021349 1 101-41110-351 20.13 20.13 ORD. #534
51890  11/14/24 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1021350 1  101-41110-351 32.20 32.20 PH FOR HWY 23
Total 51890: 92.59
51891 11/14/24 EARL F. ANDERSEN, INC. 0137815-IN 1 101-49810-437 87.95 87.95 SPEED LIMIT SIGNS-AIRPORT
Total 51891: 87.95
51892  11/14/24 FASTSIGNS 282-101031 1 101-45200-580 464.50 464.50 PICKLEBALL SIGN-PICKLEBALL DONATION
Total 51892: 464.50
51893  11/14/24 FES, INC 21262 1 101-42280-240 6,780.40 6,780.40 RESCUE VEHICLE KITS-FIRE
Total 51893: 6,780.40
51894  11/14/24 FRONTIER 011993-2-112 1 609-49750-321 211.57 211.57 PHONE SVC-LIQUOR STORE
51894  11/14/24 FRONTIER 032802-2-11 1 101-42280-321 53.64 53.64 PHONE SVC-FIRE (3465)
51894  11/14/24 FRONTIER 072480-2-11 1 602-49400-321 160.58 160.58 PHONE SVC-WATER (6134)
51894  11/14/24 FRONTIER 082197-2-11 1 602-49400-321 1.80 1.80 PHONE SVC-WATER (0121)
51894  11/14/24 FRONTIER 082488-2-11 1 101-49810-321 268.91 268.91 PHONE SVC-AIRPORT (2648)
Total 51894: 696.50
51895  11/14/24 G & JAWNING & CANVAS, INC. 504859 1 101-49010-401 1,260.00 1,260.00 AWNING REPAIR-SR CTR
Total 51895: 1,260.00
51896  11/14/24 GASSETT, MARK 102324 1 101-45200-401 500.00 500.00 REPAIR BANDSHELL-PARKS
Total 51896: 500.00
51897  11/14/24 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL 4100597 1 602-49400-310 51.30 51.30 OCTOBER LOCATES
Total 51897: 51.30
51898  11/14/24 GRAINGER 9290790717 1 101-43000-230 1,731.28 1,731.28 FLAMMABLE CABINET FOR OSHA-PW
51898  11/14/24 GRAINGER 9294532578 1 101-43000-401 86.70 86.70 SHOP EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHTS-PW
51898  11/14/24 GRAINGER 9297209083 1 101-45200-580 1,243.21 1,243.21 PODIUM-GCC-DONATION
51898  11/14/24 GRAINGER 9300604239 1 602-49400-401 109.80 109.80 EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHTS-WATER
Total 51898: 3,170.99
51899  11/14/24 GRANITE LEDGE ELECTRIC F24325 1 101-43000-310 1,410.71 1,410.71 CIVIL DEFENSE SIREN REPAIR
Total 51899: 1,410.71
51900  11/14/24 HAWKINS, INC. 6888277 1 602-49400-216 10.00 10.00 CHEMICALS
Total 51900: 10.00
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51901 11/14/24 HEALTHEQUITY 93XQGNT 1 101-41940-310 38.25 38.25 NOV MONTHLY PARTICIPATION FEES
Total 51901: 38.25

51902  11/14/24 HY-TECH AUTOMOTIVE 58139 1 101-42110-212 696.33 696.33 2019 EXPLORER REPAIR

51902  11/14/24 HY-TECH AUTOMOTIVE 58306 1 101-42110-212 927.07 927.07 2019 FORD INTERCEPTOR REPAIR
Total 51902: 1,623.40

51903  11/14/24 IFIX ELECTRONICS 7818 1 602-49400-310 40.00 40.00 WATER LOCATOR REPAIR-WATER
Total 51903: 40.00

51904  11/14/24 INDEPENDENT TESTING TECH 44680 1 101-43000-403 6,710.00 6,710.00 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Total 51904: 6,710.00

51905  11/14/24 IPRINT TECHNOLOGIES 1173018 1 609-49750-201 132.08 132.08 PRINTER TONER-LIQUOR

51905  11/14/24 IPRINT TECHNOLOGIES 1174684 1 101-43000-217 279.00 279.00 TONER-PW
Total 51905: 411.08

51906  11/14/24 JEYS, VICTORIA 103024 1 609-49750-208 227.80 227.80 MMBA CONF MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total 51906: 227.80

51907  11/14/24 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN  211948-1101 1 101-42280-384 25.00 25.00 GARBAGE-FIRE

51907  11/14/24 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN  211948-1101 2 101-43000-312 300.00 300.00 COMPOST

51907  11/14/24 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN  211948-1101 3 101-41940-310 102.59 102.59 GARBAGE-CITY

51907  11/14/24 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN  211948-1101 4 101-45200-384 57.71 57.71 GARBAGE-PARKS

51907  11/14/24 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 212276-1101 1 101-45200-384 132.66 132.66 GARBAGE-PARKS

51907  11/14/24 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN  219225-1101 1 609-49750-384 91.26 91.26 GARBAGE - LIQUOR

51907  11/14/24 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN  3249517-110 1 101-45200-415 148.39 148.39 CHANGING SHELTER
Total 51907: 857.61

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2653074 1 609-49750-251 302.36 302.36 LIQUOR

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2653074 2 609-49750-333 4.77 4.77 DELIVERY

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2653075 1 609-49750-259 383.00 383.00 OTHER FOR RESALE

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2653076 1 609-49750-251 441.00 441.00 LIQUOR

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2653076 2 609-49750-333 12.23 12.23 DELIVERY

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2654375 1 609-49750-251 2,321.59 2,321.59 LIQUOR

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2654375 2 609-49750-333 30.72 30.72 DELIVERY

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2654376 1 609-49750-253 45.05 45.05 WINE

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2654376 2  609-49750-251 392.50 392.50 LIQUOR

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2654376 3 609-49750-333 11.52 11.52 DELIVERY

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2654377 1 609-49750-251 112.00 112.00 LIQUOR

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2654377 2  609-49750-253 69.50 69.50 WINE

51908  11/14/24 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2654377 3 609-49750-333 3.84 3.84 DELIVERY
Total 51908: 4,130.08

51909  11/14/24 JOHNSON JET-LINE INC 4155 1 101-43000-530 1,303.00 1,303.00 INSPECT SEWER LINE MEAT MARKET RD
Total 51909: 1,303.00

51910  11/14/24 JONS DOOR SERVICE LLC 4572 1 101-41940-401 219.18 219.18 RADIO RECEIVER -CITY HALL

51910  11/14/24 JONS DOOR SERVICE LLC 4573 1 101-42110-310 685.00 685.00 SQUAD GARAGE MAINTENANCE-PD
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Total 51910: 904.18
51911 11/14/24 KICK CANCER TO THE CURB MI 1029 1 609-49750-343 600.00 600.00 ADVERTISING FOR 2025 & 2026
Total 51911: 600.00
51912  11/14/24 KIRVIDAFIRE INC 12758 1 101-42280-221 1,231.91 1,231.91 2009 STERLING MAINTENANCE/REPAIR
51912  11/14/24 KIRVIDAFIRE INC 12759 1 101-42280-221 1,155.78 1,155.78 1994 FREIGHTLINER MAINTENANCE/REPAIR
51912  11/14/24 KIRVIDAFIRE INC 12760 1 101-42280-221 2,018.52 2,018.52 2019 FREIGHTLINER MAINTENANCE/REPAIR
51912  11/14/24 KIRVIDAFIRE INC 12819 1 101-42280-221 1,183.46 1,183.46 1992 INTERNATIONAL MAINTENANCE/REPAIR
Total 51912: 5,589.67
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 1 101-41940-437 7.99 7.99 HANDSET CORD-CITY
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 2 101-42110-437 86.21 86.21 NUTS/BOLTS/TRANSMITTER-PD
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 3 101-42280-217 395.20 395.20 CLEANING SUPPLIES/BATTERIES-FIRE
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 4 101-42280-437 324.48 324.48 BIKES/CABLE-FIRE
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 5 101-43000-217 263.97 263.97 GLUE TRAPS/CLEANING SUPPLIES/FLASHLIGF
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 6 101-43000-240 33.99 33.99 WRENCH-PW
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 7 101-43000-401 132.42 132.42 BALL VALVES/DRILL BITS/ETC-PW
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 8 101-43000-403 68.91 68.91 STREET MAINTENANCE-PW
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 9 101-45200-437 93.57 93.57 NUTS/BOLTS/CLEANING SUPPLIES-PARKS
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 10 101-45600-437 7.48 7.48 NUTS/BOLTS-MUSEUM
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 11 101-49010-401 52.13 52.13 MISC FOR REPAIRS/BULBS-SR CTR
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 12 101-49810-217 104.43 104.43 ROPE/CABLE/GLOVES/ODOR AIR MAGNET-AIR
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 13 602-49400-322 61.89 61.89 POSTAGE-WATER
51913  11/14/24 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 103124 14 602-49400-437 9.98 9.98 FAUCET HANDLE-WATER
Total 51913: 1,642.65
51914  11/14/24 LE.LS. 238-1124 1 101-21710 352.50 352.50 NOVEMBER UNION DUES-PD
Total 51914: 352.50
51915  11/14/24 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTACITIE 412961 1 101-42110-309 100.82 100.82 ADOBE ACROBAT SUBSCRIPTIONS-PD
51915  11/14/24 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTACITIE 412961 2 101-43000-309 100.82 100.82 ADOBE ACROBAT SUBSCRIPTIONS-PW
51915  11/14/24 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTACITIE 412961 3 101-41510-309 100.82 100.82 ADOBE ACROBAT SUBSCRIPTIONS-TREASURE
51915  11/14/24 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTACITIE 412961 4 101-41940-309 403.29 403.29 ADOBE ACROBAT SUBSCRIPTIONS - CITY
Total 51915: 705.75
51916  11/14/24 LINDELL, JIM 103124 1 101-42280-208 140.00 140.00 STRAW BALES FOR TRAINING-FIRE
Total 51916: 140.00
51917  11/14/24 M. AMUNDSON LLP 392632 1 609-49750-217 522.61 522.61 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES
Total 51917: 522.61
51918  11/14/24 M.J. DONOVAN ENTERPRISES, 159659 1 101-42110-580 2,090.00 2,090.00 SQUAD DECALS-PD
Total 51918: 2,090.00
51919  11/14/24 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT P37331 1 101-42280-434 2,430.21 2,430.21 FACE PIECES-FIRE
Total 51919: 2,430.21
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51920  11/14/24 MAVERICK WINE COMPANY Ml INV1404561 1 609-49750-251 540.00 540.00 LIQUOR
51920  11/14/24 MAVERICK WINE COMPANY MI  INV1404561 2 609-49750-333 10.50 10.50 DELIVERY
Total 51920: 550.50
51921 11/14/24 MEYERS MILACA PARTS CITY 2071-103124 1 101-43000-212 12.09 12.09 PARTS-PW
Total 51921: 12.09
51922  11/14/24 MILACA AREA TOURISM BUREA SEP RECEIP 1 101-31410 753.31 753.31 LODGING TAX-OCTOBER
Total 51922: 753.31
51923  11/14/24 MILACA AUTO VALUE 1302823-102 1 101-42280-221 192.98 192.98 BATTERY-FIRE
51923  11/14/24 MILACA AUTO VALUE 1302823-102 2 101-42110-437 26.97 26.97 CLEANING SUPPLIES-PD
Total 51923: 219.95
51924  11/14/24 MILACA UNCLAIMED FREIGHT 100824 1 101-43000-221 99.98 99.98 TIRE-PW
51924  11/14/24 MILACA UNCLAIMED FREIGHT 110624 1 101-43000-217 112.87 112.87 BATTERY TENDERS/EXT CORD/OUTLET ADAPT
Total 51924: 212.85
51925  11/14/24 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41472 1 101-41940-310 478.62 478.62 CLEANING SVCS-CITY HALL
51925  11/14/24 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41472 2 101-45500-310 495.22 495.22 CLEANING-LIBRARY
51925  11/14/24 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41472 3 101-42280-310 46.29 46.29 CLEANING-FIRE HALL
51925  11/14/24 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41472 4 101-45200-310 180.61 180.61 CLEANING SVCS- GORECKI CENTER
Total 51925: 1,200.74
51926  11/14/24 MILLER TRUCKING 7174 1 609-49750-333 38.70 38.70 DELIVERY
Total 51926: 38.70
51927  11/14/24 MN COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC 411167 1 101-41940-310 64.08 64.08 COPIER CONTRACT-CITY
Total 51927: 64.08
51928  11/14/24 MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUST ABR0337309 1 101-43000-310 20.00 20.00 PRESSURE VESSEL/BOILER
Total 51928: 20.00
51929  11/14/24 MN DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY ( 6613-2025 1 609-49750-433 20.00 20.00 2025 BUYERS CARD-LIQUOR
Total 51929: 20.00
51930  11/14/24 MN FIRE SERVICE CERTIFICATI 12628 1 101-42280-208 504.00 504.00 FIREFIGHTERS | & Il CERT-KORVELA & SOLOM
51930  11/14/24 MN FIRE SERVICE CERTIFICATI 12628 2 101-42280-208 25.00 25.00 RETEST FEE-SOLOMON
Total 51930: 529.00
51931 11/14/24 MN PEIP 1450568 1 101-21706 28,295.88 28,295.88 MEDICAL INS-DECEMBER COVERAGE
Total 51931: 28,295.88
51932  11/14/24 MOTOROLA 8282007441 1 101-42110-309 250.00 250.00 NEW SQUAD CAMERA-PD
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Total 51932: 250.00
51933  11/14/24 NAPA CENTRAL MN 14381-10312 1 101-42280-437 19.49 19.49 CABLE TIE-FIRE
51933  11/14/24 NAPA CENTRAL MN 14381-10312 2 101-42280-221 361.98 361.98 BATTERY-FIRE
51933  11/14/24 NAPA CENTRAL MN 14381-10312 3 101-43000-221 31.79 31.79 OIL FILTERS-PW
51933  11/14/24 NAPA CENTRAL MN 14381-10312 4  101-45200-221 157.06 157.06 OIL FILTERS-PARKS
Total 51933: 570.32
51934  11/14/24 NEW FRANCE WINE COMPANY, 230114 1 609-49750-259 164.00 164.00 OTHER FOR RESALE
51934  11/14/24 NEW FRANCE WINE COMPANY, 230114 2 609-49750-333 6.00 6.00 DELIVERY
Total 51934: 170.00
51935  11/14/24 NORTH CENTRAL BUS & EQUIP 805205 1 101-42110-580 13,903.47 13,903.47 NEW SQUAD UPLIFTING-PD
51935  11/14/24 NORTH CENTRAL BUS & EQUIP 805206 1 101-42110-580 9,768.15 9,768.15 NEW SQUAD UPLIFTING-PD
Total 51935: 23,671.62
51936  11/14/24 NORTHLAND SECURITIES INC INV-1097 1 602-49400-310 2,337.50 2,337.50 WATER/SEWER RATE STUDY-WATER
51936  11/14/24 NORTHLAND SECURITIES INC INV-1097 2 603-49450-310 2,337.50 2,337.50 WATER/SEWER RATE STUDY-SEWER
Total 51936: 4,675.00
51937  11/14/24 PFAFF, TAMMY 102224 1 101-41310-208 38.38 38.38 MILEAGE REIMB- LMC MTG-WAHKON
51937  11/14/24 PFAFF, TAMMY 102224 2 101-41410-437 20.97 20.97 ELECTION FOOD REIMBURSEMENT
Total 51937: 59.35
51938  11/14/24 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6870998 1 609-49750-254 411.25 411.25 NA
51938  11/14/24 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6870998 2  609-49750-251 5,794.30 5,794.30 LIQUOR
51938  11/14/24 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6870998 3 609-49750-333 149.76 149.76 DELIVERY
Total 51938: 6,355.31
51939  11/14/24 QUILL CORPORATION 40885562 1 602-49400-201 58.49 58.49 COPIER PAPER-WATER
51939  11/14/24 QUILL CORPORATION 40885562 2 603-49450-201 58.48 58.48 COPIER PAPER-SEWER
51939  11/14/24 QUILL CORPORATION 40886035 1 101-42110-201 19.99 19.99 CALENDAR-PD
51939  11/14/24 QUILL CORPORATION 40886035 2 101-41510-201 19.99 19.99 CALENDAR-TREASURER
51939  11/14/24 QUILL CORPORATION 40886035 3 101-41310-201 27.99 27.99 CALENDAR-CITY MANAGER
51939  11/14/24 QUILL CORPORATION 41321689 1 609-49750-201 52.02 52.02 OFFICE SUPPLIES-LIQUOR
51939  11/14/24 QUILL CORPORATION 41362182 1 101-41940-201 123.96 123.96 PAPER/HIGHLIGHTERS-CITY
Total 51939: 360.92
51940  11/14/24 SAFEGUARD SECURITY INC. 67518 1 101-41940-401 2,161.90 2,161.90 CAMERA INSTALLATION-CITY
Total 51940: 2,161.90
51941 11/14/24 SAHLSTROM PLUMBING & HEA 57099 1 101-43000-401 250.00 250.00 REPAIR BOILER-PW
Total 51941: 250.00
51942  11/14/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2543106-1 1 609-49750-253 11.89- 11.89- Credit WINE
51942  11/14/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2545963 1 609-49750-251 2,189.25 2,189.25 LIQUOR
51942  11/14/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2545963 2 609-49750-333 31.00 31.00 DELIVERY
51942  11/14/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2545964 1 609-49750-253 484.38 484.38 WINE
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51942  11/14/24 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2545964 2 609-49750-333 13.95 13.95 DELIVERY
Total 51942: 2,706.69
51943  11/14/24 ST. CLOUD REFRIGERATION IN AW14489 1 609-49750-401 512.98 512.98 HTG 1 AND REFRIG 1 MAINTENANCE-LIQUOR
Total 51943: 512.98
51944  11/14/24 STANTEC 2307791 1 101-41940-310 319.50 319.50 HWY 23 PROJECT MEETING
51944  11/14/24 STANTEC 2307791 2 101-41120-310 1,336.50 1,336.50 JONS DOOR VARIANCE
51944  11/14/24 STANTEC 2307791 3 101-41120-310 594.00 594.00 REIMAN LOT SPLIT
51944  11/14/24 STANTEC 2307791 4 101-41120-310 445.50 445.50 LATTERELL LOT SPLIT
51944  11/14/24 STANTEC 2307791 5 602-49400-303 81.50 81.50 LSLI CALCULATIONS-WATER
51944  11/14/24 STANTEC 2307795 1 101-43000-303 3,106.75 3,106.75 2024 STREET PROJECT
Total 51944: 5,883.75
51945  11/14/24 STANTEC 2307792 1 501-43100-303 8,391.50 8,391.50 AIRPORT ROAD GRANT
Total 51945: 8,391.50
51946  11/14/24 STAR PUBLICATIONS 226829 1 609-49750-343 190.00 190.00 ADVERTISING
Total 51946: 190.00
51947  11/14/24 STONEHEART GRANITE 100724 1 218-49000-530 50.00 50.00 RICHARD & DONALD CARLING PAVERS VETER
Total 51947: 50.00
51948  11/14/24 TEALS MARKET 3141018-112 1 101-41940-437 17.96 17.96 EMPOWERING CITIES GRANT
51948  11/14/24 TEALS MARKET 3141018-112 2 101-49010-437 11.99 11.99 BATTERIES-SR CTR
Total 51948: 29.95
51949  11/14/24 TEALS MARKET 6255018-112 1 609-49750-437 6.58 6.58 STYROFOAM CUPS OCKTOBERFEST FIESTA
51949  11/14/24 TEALS MARKET 6255018-112 2 609-49750-437 7.98 7.98 APPLE CIDER OCKTOBERFEST FIESTA-LIQUOF
Total 51949: 14.56
51950  11/14/24 THOMAS JAMES LILYERD 111 1 101-42280-580 12,000.00 12,000.00 FLAGPOLES INSTALLED-FIRE
Total 51950: 12,000.00
51951 11/14/24 TWIN CITIES AIR CLEANING SP 17401 1 101-45200-401 88.80 88.80 FILTERS-GORECKI CENTER-PARKS
51951 11/14/24 TWIN CITIES AIR CLEANING SP 17401 2 101-45500-401 214.56 214.56 FILTERS-LIBRARY
Total 51951: 303.36
51952  11/14/24 ULINE 184836765 1 101-45200-401 136.76 136.76 SOAP DISPENSER-PARKS
Total 51952: 136.76
51953  11/14/24 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3507200 1 609-49750-254 181.90 181.90 NA
Total 51953: 181.90
51954  11/14/24 WEX BANK 100880589 1 101-42110-212 1,589.72 1,589.72 GAS - POLICE
51954  11/14/24 WEX BANK 100880589 2 101-43000-212 215.84 215.84 GAS-PW
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Total 51954: 1,805.56
51955  11/14/24 WINE MERCHANTS 7494110 1 609-49750-253 48.00 48.00 WINE
51955  11/14/24 WINE MERCHANTS 7494110 2 609-49750-333 1.92 1.92 DELIVERY
Total 51955: 49.92
51956  11/14/24 YOST, EDWARD INV200 1 101-41940-309 125.00 125.00 IT SERVICES-CITY
51956  11/14/24 YOST, EDWARD INV200 2 101-42280-309 125.00 125.00 IT SERVICES-FIRE
51956  11/14/24 YOST, EDWARD INV200 3 101-43000-309 125.00 125.00 IT SERVICES-PW
51956  11/14/24 YOST, EDWARD INV200 4 602-49400-309 62.50 62.50 IT SERVICES-WATER
51956  11/14/24 YOST, EDWARD INV200 5 603-49450-309 62.50 62.50 IT SERVICES-SEWER
51956  11/14/24 YOST, EDWARD INV200 6 101-42110-310 125.00 125.00 IT SERVICES-PD
Total 51956: 625.00
51957  11/14/24 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC 0199706 1 101-43000-221 1,069.50 1,069.50 SWEEPER PARTS-PW
51957  11/14/24 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC 0199865 1 101-43000-221 1,444.00 1,444.00 SWEEPER PARTS-PW
51957  11/14/24 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC 0199959 1 101-43000-221 23.00 23.00 SWEEPER PARTS-PW
Total 51957: 2,536.50
821610  10/28/24 MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUST  DLIMN10011 1 101-32210 301.50 301.50 3RD QTR SURCHARGE
Total 821610: 301.50
821611 10/28/24 U.S. POSTMASTER 10282024 1 603-49450-322 272.32 272.32 OCTOBER WATER BILLS-SEWER
821611 10/28/24 U.S. POSTMASTER 10282024 2 602-49400-322 272.32 272.32 OCTOBER WATER BILLS-WATER
Total 821611: 544.64
821612  11/14/24 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009623- 1 101-42280-321 100.41 100.41 PHONE SERVICE - FIRE
Total 821612: 100.41
821613  11/14/24 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658~ 1 101-41940-321 232.48 232.48 PHONE SERVICE - CITY HALL
821613  11/14/24 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 2  101-45500-321 45.70 45.70 PHONE SERVICE - LIBRARY
821613  11/14/24 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 3  101-45200-321 45.69 45.69 PHONE SERVICE - PARKS
821613  11/14/24 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 4 101-42110-321 196.25 196.25 PHONE SERVICE - POLICE
821613  11/14/24 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 5 101-43000-321 162.12 162.12 PHONE SERVICE - PW
821613  11/14/24 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 6 619-49900-321 77.31 77.31 PHONE SERVICE - DEP REG
Total 821613: 759.55
821614  11/14/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 5826769-1-1 1 609-49750-381 53.29 53.29 GAS - LIQUOR STORE
Total 821614: 53.29
821615  11/14/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 1 101-42280-381 17.30 17.30 FIRE HALL
821615  11/14/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 2 208-45600-381 35.73 35.73 HISTORICAL SOCIETY
821615  11/14/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 3 101-43000-381 78.85 78.85 PUBLIC WORKS
821615  11/14/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 4 101-49010-381 28.75 28.75 SENIOR CENTER
821615  11/14/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 5 101-41940-381 62.66 62.66 CITY HALL
821615  11/14/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 6 602-49400-381 92.20 92.20 WATER PLANT
821615  11/14/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 7 101-45500-381 218.80 218.80 LIBRARY
821615  11/14/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 8 101-45200-381 18.37 18.37 GORECKI BLDG
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Total 821615: 552.66
821616  11/14/24 CITY HIVE INC 6724E0C065 1 609-49750-310 99.00 99.00 LIQUOR WEBSITE-OCTOBER
Total 821616: 99.00
821617  11/14/24 DELTA DENTAL OF MN CNS0001682 1 101-21712 1,910.04 1,910.04 DENTAL INS-NOVEMBER
Total 821617: 1,910.04
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 1 101-43000-381 391.99 391.99 PUBLIC WORKS
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 2 101-49010-381 80.55 80.55 SENIOR CENTER
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 3 101-49810-381 250.07 250.07 AIRPORT
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 4 101-45200-381 219.42 219.42 PARKS
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 5 101-43000-380 3,049.56 3,049.56 STREET LIGHTS
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 6 101-42110-437 136.61 136.61 PUBLIC SAFETY
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 7 208-45600-381 237.04 237.04 HISTORICAL SOCIETY
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 8 101-45500-381 834.50 834.50 LIBRARY
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 9  602-49400-381 2,416.17 2,416.17 WATER DEPT
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 10 603-49450-381 955.41 955.41 SEWER DEPT
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 11 101-42280-381 839.45 839.45 FIRE HALL
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 12 101-41940-381 674.20 674.20 CITY HALL
821618  11/14/24 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-1124 13  609-49750-381 2,404.45 2,404.45 LIQUOR STORE
Total 821618: 12,489.42
821619  11/14/24 HEALTHEQUITY 110124 1 101-21705 8,445.00 8,445.00 NOVEMBER HSA CONTRIBUTIONS
Total 821619: 8,445.00
821620  11/14/24 MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATI 14799080114 1 101-42110-321 143.39 143.39 INTERNET- POLICE
Total 821620: 143.39
821621 11/14/24 MN DEPT OF REVENUE OCT LIQTA 1 609-20800 24,082.00 24,082.00 LIQUOR SALES TAX
Total 821621: 24,082.00
821622  11/14/24 MN DEPT OF REVENUE OCT WATTA 1 602-20800 497.00 497.00 W/S SALES TAX
821622  11/14/24 MN DEPT OF REVENUE OCT WATTA 2 101-34107 7.00 7.00 SALES TAX-SPECIAL SEARCHES
821622  11/14/24 MN DEPT OF REVENUE OCT WATTA 3 101-34780 73.00 73.00 SALES TAX-RESERVATION FEE
821622  11/14/24 MN DEPT OF REVENUE OCT WATTA 4 101-36200 3.00 3.00 SALES TAX - MISC
Total 821622: 580.00
821623  11/14/24 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS 62720011202 1 101-21709 128.00 128.00 GROUP LIFE INS NOVEMBER
Total 821623: 128.00
821624  11/14/24 UNUM 0691590-001 1 101-21707 946.78 946.78 LIFE, STD, LTD-NOV
Total 821624: 946.78
992410231 10/21/24 AMERICAN FDS PR1020241 1 101-21708 325.00 325.00 AMERICAN FUNDS AMERICAN FUNDS Pay Per
Total 992410231: 325.00
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992410232 10/21/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1020241 1 101-21703 2,773.87 2,773.87 FED/SSI/MEDICARE SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Pe
992410232 10/21/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1020241 2 101-21701 4,483.25 4,483.25 FED/SSI/MEDICARE FEDERAL WITHHOLDING T
992410232 10/21/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1020241 3 101-21703 2,773.87 2,773.87 FED/SSI/MEDICARE SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Pe
992410232 10/21/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1020241 4 101-21703 902.06 902.06 FED/SSI/MEDICARE MEDICARE Pay Period: 10,
992410232 10/21/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1020241 5 101-21703 902.06 902.06 FED/SSI/MEDICARE MEDICARE Pay Period: 10,
Total 992410232: 11,835.11
992410233 10/21/24 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR1020241 1 101-21704 3,176.32 3,176.32 PERA PERA PROTECTIVE Pay Period: 10/20/20
992410233 10/21/24 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR1020241 2 101-21704 2,891.75 2,891.75 PERA PERA COORDINATED Pay Period: 10/20/:
992410233 10/21/24 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR1020241 3 101-21704 3,336.65 3,336.65 PERA PERA COORDINATED Pay Period: 10/20/:
992410233 10/21/24 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR1020241 4 101-21704 2,117.56 2,117.56 PERA PERA PROTECTIVE Pay Period: 10/20/20
Total 992410233: 11,522.28
992410234 10/21/24 MN-STATE TAXPAYMENT PR1020241 1 101-21702 2,292.91 2,292.91 SWT STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period: 10
Total 992410234 2,292.91
992411061 11/04/24 AMERICAN FDS PR1103241 1 101-21708 325.00 325.00 AMERICAN FUNDS AMERICAN FUNDS Pay Per
Total 992411061: 325.00
992411062 11/04/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1103241 1 101-21703 4,799.84 4,799.84 FED/SSI/MEDICARE SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Pe
992411062 11/04/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1103241 2 101-21701 4,400.51 4,400.51 FED/SSI/MEDICARE FEDERAL WITHHOLDING T
992411062 11/04/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1103241 3 101-21703 4,799.84 4,799.84 FED/SSI/MEDICARE SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Pe
992411062 11/04/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1103241 4 101-21703 1,367.69 1,367.69 FED/SSI/MEDICARE MEDICARE Pay Period: 11/
992411062 11/04/24 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR1103241 5 101-21703 1,367.69 1,367.69 FED/SSI/MEDICARE MEDICARE Pay Period: 11/
Total 992411062: 16,735.57
992411063 11/04/24 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR1103241 1 101-21704 3,075.99 3,075.99 PERA PERA PROTECTIVE Pay Period: 11/3/202:
992411063 11/04/24 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR1103241 2 101-21704 2,868.37 2,868.37 PERA PERA COORDINATED Pay Period: 11/3/2(
992411063 11/04/24 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR1103241 3 101-21704 3,309.68 3,309.68 PERA PERA COORDINATED Pay Period: 11/3/2(
992411063 11/04/24 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR1103241 4 101-21704 2,050.67 2,050.67 PERA PERA PROTECTIVE Pay Period: 11/3/202:
Total 992411063: 11,304.71
992411064 11/04/24 MN-MCSO PR1103241 1 101-21711 399.18 399.18 Child Support CHILD SUPPORT Pay Period: 11/3
Total 992411064: 399.18
992411065 11/04/24 MN-STATE TAXPAYMENT PR1103241 1 101-21702 2,274.31 2,274.31 SWT STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period: 11,
Total 992411065: 2,274.31
Grand Totals: 977,993.15
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Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
001-10005 39.88 .00 39.88
001-20200 .00 39.88- 39.88-
101-20200 .00 448,839.01- 448,839.01-
101-21701 8,883.76 .00 8,883.76
101-21702 4,567.22 .00 4,567.22
101-21703 19,686.92 .00 19,686.92
101-21704 22,826.99 .00 22,826.99
101-21705 8,445.00 .00 8,445.00
101-21706 56,591.76 .00 56,591.76
101-21707 946.78 .00 946.78
101-21708 650.00 .00 650.00
101-21709 128.00 .00 128.00
101-21710 352.50 .00 352.50
101-21711 399.18 .00 399.18
101-21712 1,910.04 .00 1,910.04
101-31410 753.31 .00 753.31
101-32210 301.50 .00 301.50
101-34107 7.00 .00 7.00
101-34780 73.00 .00 73.00
101-36200 3.00 .00 3.00

101-41110-351 92.59 .00 92.59
101-41120-310 2,376.00 .00 2,376.00
101-41310-201 27.99 .00 27.99
101-41310-208 38.38 .00 38.38
101-41410-437 20.97 .00 20.97